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F'mbarg Corporation

50 W. Broad Street. Suite 3600
Columbus, OH 43215
Embarg.com

March 24, 2009

Ms. Reneé Jenkins

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Telecommunications Division
Columbus, Ohio

Re:  United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq’s Application for Out-of-Service
Grace Period Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards

Dear Ms. Jenkins.

Embarq is filing the month of September’s trouble history for the previous three years in
Case No. 08-1118-TP-WVR per staff’s request.

Sincerely,

> .
1% (_L,{’( S

Gary S. Baki

Enclosure




Exchange
Adamsville
Adario
Alexandria
Bartlett
Bellville
Berlin Center
Bradford
Camden
Cardington
Centerburg
Chesterville
Cortland
Croton
Danville (Knox)
Eaton
Frazeysburg
Fredericktown
Gambier
Glenmont
Glouster
Greenville
Hebron
Holmesville
Johnstown
Junction City
Kidron
Killbuck
Kinsman
Lake Milton
Lebanon
Lexington
Lucas
Mansfield
Martinsburg
Mason
McConnelsville
Millersburg
Morrow
Mount Gilead
Mount Sterling
Mount Vernon
New Lyme
New Paris
Newton Falls
Orrville
Pataskala
Rittman
Shiloh
Shreve
Sunbury
Utica

Warren
Wayland
Waynesville
Wooster

Total

CLLI
ADAM
ADAR
ALEX
BART
BLLV
BERC
BRAD
CAMD
CARD
CENT
CHEV
CORT
CROT
DANV
EATN
FRAZ
FRET
GAMB
GLEN
GLOU
GRNV
HEBR
HOLM
JOHT
JUNC
KIDR
KILB
KINS
LAKM
LEBA
LEXN
LUCS
MANS
MART
MASN
MCON
MILB
MORR
MGIL
MSTR
MTVN
NLYM
NPAR
NWFL
ORRV
PATA
RITT
SHIL
SHRE
SUNB
UTCA
WARN
WAYL
WAYV
WOo0Ss

Sep-05
22
31
70
19
77
53
62
77
95

149
115
204
22
98
202
454
104
95
21
95
502
138
13
194
42
61
39
50
61
396
152
51
1,237

697
202
122
243
162
132
628
27
74
133
131
410
54
31
110
330
80
1,293
34
120
433

10,5621

Sep-06
28
33

108
25
393
51
59
126
62
162
68
225
71
81
221
77
97
52
15
135
333
269
21
346
28
29
31
82
51
381
96
200
880
80
388
186
147
186
166
152
529
40
73
159
93
1,082
44
40
75
710
68
1,304
15
118
370

10,861

Sep-07
37
26
52
23
58
33

117
48
48
95
82

134
24
65

114
47
46
51
21
70

216
75
18

128
28
14
35
25
35

170
57
30

126

58
120
121

98

88
146

70
348

—

76
52
213
26
22
46
253
36
810

61
221

6,075

Total
87
90
230

67
528
137
238
251
205
406
265
563
117
244
537
578
247
198

57

300

,051

482
52

668
98

104
105
157
147

947

305

281

3,243
182

1,205
509
367
517
474
354

1,505

76
191
368
276

1,705
124

93
231

1,293
184

3,407

58
299

1,054

—

27,457
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Case No(s). 08-1118-TP-WVR

Summary: Correspondence letter to Staff's request for additional information regarding United
Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq's Application for Out-of-Service Grace Period
Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards electronically filed by Sonya | Summers on
behalf of United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq



