

Embarq Corporation 50 W. Broad Street, Suite 3600 Columbus, OH 43215 Embarq.com

March 24, 2009

Ms. Reneé Jenkins Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Telecommunications Division Columbus, Ohio

Re: United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq's Application for Out-of-Service Grace Period Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards

Dear Ms. Jenkins,

Embarq is filing the month of September's trouble history for the previous three years in

Case No. 08-1118-TP-WVR per staff's request.

Sincerely, Gary S. Bala

Gary S. Baki

Enclosure

Exchange	CLLI	Sep-05	Sep-06	Sep-07	Total
Adamsville	ADAM	22	28	37	87
Adario	ADAR	31	33	26	90
Alexandria	ALEX	70	108	52	230
Bartlett	BART	19	25	23	67
Bellville	BLLV	77	393	58	528
Berlin Center	BERC	53	51	33	137
Bradford	BRAD	62	59	117	238
Camden	CAMD	77	126	48	251
Cardington	CARD	95	62	48	205
Centerburg	CENT	149	162	95	406
Chesterville	CHEV	115	68	82	265
Cortland	CORT	204	225	134	563
Croton	CROT	22	71	24	117
Danville (Knox)	DANV	98	81	65	244
Eaton	EATN	202	221	114	537
Frazeysburg	FRAZ	454	77	47	578
Fredericktown	FRET	104	97	46	247
Gambier	GAMB	95	52	51	198
Glenmont	GLEN	21	15	21	57
Glouster	GLOU	95	135	70	300
Greenville	GRNV	502	333	216	1,051
Hebron	HEBR	138	269	75	482
Holmesville	HOLM	13	21	18	52
Johnstown	JOHT	194	346	128	668
Junction City	JUNC	42	28	28	98
Kidron	KIDR	61	29	14	104
Killbuck	KILB	39	31	35	105
Kinsman	KINS	50	82	25	157
Lake Milton	LAKM	61	51	35	147
Lebanon	LEBA	396	381	170	947
Lexington	LEXN	152	96	57	305
Lucas	LUCS	51	200	30	281
Mansfield	MANS	1,237	880	1,126	3,243
Martinsburg	MART MASN	44	80	58	182
Macanalavilla	MCON	697	388	120	1,205
McConnelsville	MILB	202 122	186	121	509
Millersburg	MORR	243	147	98	367
Morrow Mount Gilead	MGIL	162	186 166	88 146	517 474
Mount Sterling	MSTR	132	152	70	
Mount Vernon	MTVN	628	529	348	354
New Lyme	NLYM	27	40	9	1,505 76
New Paris	NPAR	74	73	44	191
Newton Falls	NWFL	133	159	76	368
Orrville	ORRV	131	93	52	276
Pataskala	PATA	410	1,082	213	1,705
Rittman	RITT	54	44	26	1,703
Shiloh	SHIL	31	40	22	93
Shreve	SHRE	110	75	46	231
Sunbury	SUNB	330	710	253	1,293
Utica	UTCA	80	68	36	184
Warren	WARN	1,293	1,304	810	3,407
Wayland	WAYL	34	15	9	58
Waynesville	WAYV	120	118	61	299
Wooster	woos	463	370	221	1,054
		.55	3,3		1,004
Total		10,521	10,861	6,075	27,457
		10.000.000 TOTAL	3305万·美(4万)(高)(200	(THE ST. S. C. T.)	

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/24/2009 11:24:38 AM

in

Case No(s). 08-1118-TP-WVR

Summary: Correspondence letter to Staff's request for additional information regarding United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq's Application for Out-of-Service Grace Period Under Minimum Telephone Service Standards electronically filed by Sonya I Summers on behalf of United Telephone Company of Ohio d/b/a Embarq